

MOTION NO. M2014-60

A motion of the of the Board of the Central Puget Sound Regional Transit authorizing the Board Chair to appoint up to three Sound Transit Boardmembers to work with Sound Transit staff and members of the Bellevue City Council to facilitate resolving issues of concern associated with East Link and the Operations and Maintenance Satellite Facility. The Board Chair should inform the Board about the results of this effort.

MOTION:

It is hereby moved by the Board of the Central Puget Sound Regional Transit Authority that the Board Chair is authorized to appoint up to three Sound Transit Boardmembers to work with Sound Transit staff and members of the Bellevue City Council to facilitate resolving issues of concern associated with East Link and the Operations and Maintenance Satellite Facility. The Board Chair should inform the Board about the results of this effort.

APPROVED by the Board of the Central Puget Sound Regional Transit Authority at a regular

meeting thereof held on July 24, 2014.

Dow Constantine Board Chair

ATTEST:

Marcia Walker Board Administrator

Motion No. M2014-60 Page 1 of 1